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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

YEAR 2025 Special groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Teens 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Notes

1 01/05/25 Sun 11:00 18 1 X Epiphany Sunday; Communion

2 01/12/25 Sun 11:00 18 X

3 01/18/25 Sat 10:00 6 X finance/investment committee

4 01/19/25 Sun 11:00 14 X  Don & Tracy  Bitner here 

5 01/26/25 Sun 11:00 12 X

6 02/02/25 Sun 11:00 13 X

7 02/09/25 Sun 11:00 12 X

8 02/16/25 Sun 11:00 12 X

9 02/23/25 Sun 11:00 18 X

10 03/02/25 Sun 11:00 15 X Communion

11 “ Sun 12:15 11 X  Budget Planning meeting

11 03/05/25 Wed 18:00 13 1 X Lenten Bible Study

12 03/09/25 Sun 11:00 10 X 2nd Sunday lunch after service (Betty & Phill away)

13 03/12/25 Wed 18:00 14 1 X Lenten Bible Study

14 03/15/25 Sat 12:00 34 X District Rural Church Revival

15 03/16/25 Sun 11:00 12 X

16 03/19/25 Wed 18:00 10 X Lenten Bible Study

17 03/23/25 Sun 11:00 17 X

18 03/26/25 Wed 18:00 12 1 X Lenten Bible Study

19 03/30/25 Sun 11:00 17 X  

20 “ Sun 12:15 6  X Admin Council meeting after service

21 04/03/25 Wed 18;00 13  1 X Lenten Bible Study

22 04/06/25 Sun 11:00 11 X

23 04/09/25 Wed 18:00 10 1 X Lenten Bible Study, 1v=Landon Taylor from Methodist Foundation

24 04/13/25 Sun 11:00 16 1 X

25 04/16/25 Wed 05:30 10 X

26 04/20/24 Sun 06:45 13 X

27 “ Sun 11:00 23 1 X

28 04/27/24 Sun 11:00 16 1 X Hymn Sing service

29 05/04/25 Sun 11:00 17 2 X 2v=Merriam (Edna's daughter) and husband Alan

30 05/11/25 Sun 11:00 17 2  2 X

31 05/18/25 Sun 11:00 12 1 X

32 05/25/25 Sun 11:00 14 1 2 X

33 06/01/25 Sun 11:00 11  1 X

34 06/08/25 Sun 11:00 12  2 1 X

35 06/15/25 Sun 11:00 15  1 X

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

Ch/Yth Oth

2nd Sunday lunch after service

Janie rept attendance, Phillip & Betty on cruise

Janie rept attendance, Phillip & Betty on cruise

2nd Sunday lunch after service (Travis away)

Palm Sunday, Yth = Trevor

Bible Study with Maundy observance

Sunrise service (Mike Wright.Debbie & Randy,Phyllis,Pete

Easter Sunday service with dinner after (Lon & Lucy, James Pafford. w&d. Stan W., Arthur, 
Philip, & Carol Hazard)

Mother's Day; 2y=Tina & Travis' gsons; 2v=Jessica and ??,Don & Tracey and Debbie here

Hymn Sing Service; 2v=Georgia Bubner; Debbie here

Heritage Sunday,Y=Lexie, Debbie here, 2v-neighbors

Ascension Sunday,2v=Georgia

Pentecost Sunday,Pastor away, Tina leading service,2v=Georgia,1v=Travis' brother Mike & 
friend Reggie

Trinity Sunday,Father's Day,2v=Georgia, Don & Tracey Bitner,Janie,Debbie here
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OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

Ch/Yth Oth

36 06/22/25 Sun 11:00 11 2 X

37 “ Sun 12:15 9 X Admin Council meeting after service in sanctuary, Janie here

38 06/29/25 Sun 11:00 12 X Independence week

39 07/06/25 Sun 11:00 10 X Independence weekend; Communion

40 07/13/25 Sun 11:00 12 1 1 X no Second Sunday dinner;Y=Tina's  niece?

41 07/19/25 Sat 09:00 6 X Investment Committee

42 07/20/25 Sun 11:00 12 X

43 07/27/25 Sun 11:00 11 X

44 08/03/25 Sun 11:00 13 X Communion; Storm during service, power off 2 times; 

45 08/10/25 Sun 11:00 17 1 2 X

46 08/17/25 Sun 11:00 12   X

47 08/24/25 Sun 11:00 15 X

48 08/31/25 Sun 11:00 11 X Tina & Travis away

49 09/07/25 Sun 11:00 11 X Tina & Travis away;communion

50 09/14/25 Sun 11:00 10 X Dinner after

51 09/21/25 Sun 11:00 14 X Don & Tracy  Bitner here 

52 09/28/25 Sun 11:00 11 1 X Lexie was here

53 10/05/25 Sun 11:00 9 1 X Communion

54 10/12/25 Sun 11:00 15 1 2 4 X

55 10/19/25 Sun 11:00 9 X Debbie McCoy was here

56 10/25/25 Sat 10:00 X Investment Committee mtg at Janie's

57 10/26/25 Sun 11:00 11 X

58 11/02/25 Sun 11:00 15 1 1 X

59 11/09/25 Sun 11:00 16  5 X

60 11/16/25 Sun 11:00 11 X

61 11/23/25 Sun 11:00 13 X Debbie McCoy was here

62 11/30/25 Sun 11:00 12 4 1V X

63 12/07/25 Sun 11:00 10 X Debbie McCoy was here, Philip & Arthur Hazard

64 12/14/25 Sun 11:00 12 X

65 12/21/25 Sun 11:00 14 X

66 12/24/25 Sun 11:00 25 2 X

67 12/28/25 Sun 11:00 9 X

2v=Georgia,going home,Daisy(McE)

Second Sunday dinner after service; begin lesson from Proverbs in OT reading
Speaker from Juvenile Justice program;  Hazard family +1;

Homecoming, dinner, Don & Tracy Bitner were here, Vicki Mcelva, Phil & Arthur

Communion; Care Portal speaker Emma Bauldree, Debbie & gdaugt

Visiting speaker Bob Tinsdale (Ralph & Judy at Gray Mem 60th), 4 yp w Sarah Holton

Chrismon Service, Debbie, Chris, ….

Christmas Eve Candlelight, Debbi, Chris +2; 
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